California Emergency Management Agenc B
SF08030540

GRANT AWARD AMENDMENT AMENDMENT NO.
THIS AMENDMENT, made and entered into on 7/1/2008 to 6/30/2011 by and between the
{Date)

California Emergency Management Agency, hereafter designated CalEMA, and the following Administrative Agency
County of Tulare hereafter called the Recipient.

WITNESSETH: That the Recipient agrees to the amendment of this Grant Award Agreement as specified below:

Grant Award Agreement SF038030540 between the parties hereto is hereby amended to:
{Grant #)

To extend the end date of the grant period from June 30, 2010 to June 30, 2011.

To extend the grant award end date for the FY 2008 and 2009 LSPA fund sources only.

SPECIAL CONDITION: The Recipient agrees to waive the full 120 day Liguidation Period and will submit the final Report of
Expenditures and Request for Funds (Cal EMA 2-201) for the FY2008 and the FY2009 LSPA funds to Cal EMA as soon as
possible or no later than April 30, 2011.

All other provisions of this agreement shall remain as previously agreed upon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Grant Award Amendment has been executed by the parties hereto, upon the date written above.

CALIFORNIA EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY RECIPIENT
for CalEMA use on
z ORIZED R RECIPIENT
County of Tulare
PRINTED OF PER BY (§UTHORIZE(LSIGNATURE) DATE
- é/ 2% ﬁ 0
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING
J. Steven Worthiey / Chairman, Board of Supervisors
DA ADDRESS
2800 W. Burrel Ave., Suite G, Visalia, CA 93291
AMOC BEREL B DO PR R OR o0 D
$
BEIOR AMO o — o
K RD
$
OTAL AMO BERED TO DA PCA BER PRO BER
$

| hereby certify upon my own personal knowledge that budgeted funds are available for the period
and purpose of the expenditure stated above.

Grant Award Amendment — CalEMA 2-213 (formerly OES 513) (Revised 2/1/2008)



	1.TIF (1 page)



